
 

 

 

 

     

 

Buses 2019 

June 1 – August 31  
 

long distance 

 

  

 

Ísafjörður / Hólmavík area: 
Reykjavík-Brjánslækur-Ísafjörður...................................page 1 

Ísafjörður-Brjánslækur-Reykjavík...................................page 2 

Reykjavík-Hólmavík-Ísafjörður.......................................page 3 

Ísafjörður-Hólmavík-Reykjavík.......................................page 4 

Akureyri-Brjánslækur-Ísafjörður.................................. .page 5 

Ísafjörður-Brjánslækur-Akureyri................................... page 6 

Akureyri-Hólmavík-Ísafjörður........................................page 7 

Ísafjörður-Hólmavík-Akureyri........................................page 8 

 

Ísafjörður-Patreksfjörður-Ísafjörður...........................page 9 

 

Patreksfjörður area: 
Reykjavik-Brjánslækur-Patreksfjörður...........................page 10 

      Connection to Látrabjarg and Rauðasandur 

Patreksfjörður-Brjánslækur-Reykjavík...........................page 11 

Akureyri-Brjánslækur-Patreksfjörður............................page 12 

      Connection to Látrabjarg and Rauðasandur 

Patreksfjörður-Brjánslækur-Akureyri............................page 13 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note that all schedules and prices are subject to change. 

Please book in advance: 

Hólmavík-Ísafjörður: hnota95@simnet.is, tel. (+354) 868-4530. 

Patreksfjörður-Brjánslækur-Ísafjörður: info@wa.is,  tel.(+354) 456-5006. 

mailto:hnota95@simnet.is
mailto:info@wa.is


1 
 

Reykjavík* departure  07:45     09:00 

Borgarnes arrival   09:08     10:23 

Borgarnes departure 09:15     10:28 

Stykkishólmur arrival  10:40     11:53 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Ferry Baldur 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

+1/2/3 day(s): 

 Mon, Wed,Fri 

Daily 

 

Reykjavík – Brjánslækur – Ísafjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

  

Daily 

Daily 

Sat Sun-Fri Sat-Sun Mon-Fri 

Stykkishólmur departure         15:45 

Brjánslækur arrival          18:15 

Reykjavík* departure  16:30     15:30    

Borgarnes arrival  17:58     16:53 

Borgarnes departure         18:19    

Stykkishólmur arrival          19:44     

Stykkishólmur departure        09:00     

Brjánslækur arrival         11:30      

A B 

Brjánslækur departure         11:45 

Flókalundur departure         11:55 

Dynjandi departure         13:15 

Þingeyri departure         14:05 

Ísafjörður arrival          14:45 

 
*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Back to top 

Mon, Wed, Fri Mon, Wed, Fri 

Brjánslækur departure         11:45 

Flókalundur departure         11:55 

Dynjandi departure         13:15 

Þingeyri departure         14:05 

Ísafjörður arrival          14:45 

 



2 
 

Ferry Baldur 

Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

+1 day: 

 

Ísafjörður – Brjánslækur – Reykjavík 
Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Brjánslækur – Reykjavík 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Daily 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Ísafjörður departure 15:30  

Þingeyri departure 16:15 

Dynjandi departure 17:30 

Flókalunduri departure 18:25 

Brjánslækur arrival  18:30 

 

Ísafjörður - Brjánslækur 

Mon-Fri 

Stykkishólmur departure 07:47   08:20    

Borgarnes arrival  09:12   09:45  

Borgarnes departure 09:28 09:50     

Reykjavík* arrival  10:49 11:11 

Daily 

Brjánslækur departure 19:00     

Stykkishólmur arrival  21:30      

*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Back to top 

Sat-Sun 

A B 

Stykkishólmur departure   16:40      

Borgarnes arrival       18:05      

      

Borgarnes departure 18:20     

Reykjavík* arrival  19:41      



3 
 

Reykjavík* departure  15:30  10:30  

Borgarnes arrival   16:53  11:53    

Borgarnes   departure  16:58  12:08   

Baula    departure  17:14  12:24   

Bifröst    departure  17:24  12:34    

Búðardalur   departure  18:07    13:17   

Skriðuland   departure  18:38  13:48    

Króksfjarðarnes   departure  18:46  13:56   

Hólmavík   arrival   19:10    14:20   

Hólmavík   departure  19:30   15:30              

Reykjanes   departure  20:35   16:30             

Heydalur, junct.   departure  20:45   16:40        

Súðavík   departure  22:00     17:30       

Ísafjörður   arrival   22:20     17:50           

Bus: Strætó #57 

Bus: Strætó #59 

Bus: Smáferðir / 

Eagle Tours 

 

Reykjavík – Hólmavík – Ísafjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31  

Mon 

Wed 

Fri 

 

*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Back to top 

Sun 



4 
 

Borgarnes departure  21:28     18:20     

Reykjavík* arrival   22:49     19:41     

Hólmavík   departure  19:12    15:50       

Króksfjarðarnes   departure  19:38    16:16       

Skriðuland   departure  19:46    16:24       

Búðardalur   departure  20:17      16:55       

Bifröst    departure  20:58    17:36       

Baula    departure  21:08    17:46       

Borgarnes   arrival   21:24      18:02       

Ísafjörður   departure  15:30      12:00          

Súðavík   departure  15:50    12:20          

Heydalur, junct.   departure  17:05    13:40          

Reykjanes   departure  17:15      13:50          

Hólmavík   arrival   18:15      14:50          

Bus: Strætó #57 

Bus: Strætó #59 

Bus: Smáferðir / 

Eagle Tours 

 

Ísafjörður – Hólmavík – Reykjavík 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mond 

Wed 

Fri 

 

*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Back to top 

Sun 



5 
 

Bus: Strætó #57 

Bus: Strætó #58 

Ferry Baldur 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

Daily 

 

Akureyri – Brjánslækur – Ísafjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Sun-Fri 

Akureyri  departure  10:15     

Borgarnes  arrival   15:18      

Borgarnes  departure 18:19     

Stykkishólmur  arrival  19:44      

Stykkishólmur  departure  09:00     

Brjánslækur  arrival   11:30      

Back to top 

Brjánslækur departure         11:45 

Flókalundur departure         11:55 

Dynjandi departure         13:15 

Þingeyri departure         14:05 

Ísafjörður arrival          14:45 

 



6 
 

Ferry Baldur 

Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

Brjánslækur departure       19:00  

Stykkishólmur arrival        21:30  

+1 day: 

Ísafjörður – Brjánslækur – Akureyri  

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

Brjánslækur – Stykkishólmur 

 

 

Stykkishólmur – Borgarnes   

 

 

Borgarnes – Akureyri  

  

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Ísafjörður – Brjánslækur 

Borgarnes       departure               10:28    18:58     

Akureyri           arrival                 15:29    23:59 

Back to top 

Stykkishólmur departure     07:47     08:20      

Borgarnes arrival         09:12     09:45     

Daily 

Ísafjörður departure 15:30  

Þingeyri departure 16:15 

Dynjandi departure 17:30 

Flókalundur departure 18:25 

Brjánslækur arrival  18:30 

 

Sat-Sun Mon-Fri 

Daily Sun-Fri 



7 
 

Bus: Strætó #57 

Borgarnes   departure  16:58       

Baula    departure  17:14       

Bifröst    departure  17:24       

Búðardalur   departure  18:07         

Skriðuland   departure  18:38       

Króksfjarðarnes   departure  18:46       

Hólmavík   arrival   19:10         

Hólmavík   departure  19:30                 

Reykjanes   departure  20:35                 

Heydalur, junct.   departure  20:45        

Súðavík   departure  22:00         

Ísafjörður   arrival   22:20                  

Bus: Strætó #59 

Bus: Smáferðir / 

Eagle Tours 

 

 

 

Akureyri – Hólmavík – Ísafjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  Change from bus #57 to bus #59 in either Bifröst or Borgarnes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun-Fri 

Akureyri departure        10:15 

Bifröst  arrival         14:52     

Borgarnes arrival         15:18      

Back to top 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

 



8 
 

Borgarnes   departure  10:28 

Bifröst     departure  10:54 

Akureyri   arrival           15:29 

* On Mon, Wed and Fri you need to stay     

    overnight in either Borgarnes or Bifröst.  

Bus: Strætó #57 

Ísafjörður   departure  15:30      12:00          

Súðavík   departure  15:50    12:20          

Heydalur, junct.   departure  17:05    13:40          

Reykjanes   departure  17:15      13:50          

Hólmavík   arrival   18:15      14:50          

Bus: Strætó #59 

Bus: Smáferðir / 

Eagle Tours 

Hólmavík   departure  19:12    15:50       

Króksfjarðarnes   departure  19:38    16:16       

Skriðuland   departure  19:46    16:24       

Búðardalur   departure  20:17      16:55       

Bifröst    departure  20:58    17:36       

Baula    departure  21:08    17:46       

Borgarnes   arrival   21:24      18:02       

Borgarnes   departure  18:58 

Bifröst     departure  19:24 

Akureyri   arrival           23:59 

+1 day: 

Ísafjörður – Hólmavík – Akureyri 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Back to top 

Mon 

Wed 

Fri 

 
Sun 

A B 
Sun 



9 
 

 

 

Patreksfjörður – Ísafjörður  – Patreksfjörður  

Valid June 1 to August 31 

Buses operated by Westfjords Adventures 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Ísafjörður – Patreksfjörður 

Patreksfjörður - Ísafjörður 

Back to top 

Ísafjörður departure 15:30  

Þingeyri departure 16:15 

Dynjandi departure 17:30 

Flókalundur departure 18:25 

Brjánslækur departure 18:45 

Patreksfjörður arrival  19:30 

 

Patreksfjörður departure 10:45 

Brjánslækur departure 11:45 

Flókalundur departure 11:55 

Dynjandi departure 13:15 

Þingeyri departure 14:05 

Ísafjörður arrival  14:45 



10 
 

Reykjavík* departure  07:45     09:00 

Borgarnes arrival   09:08     10:23 

Borgarnes departure 09:15     10:28 

Stykkishólmur arrival  10:40     11:53 
Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Ferry Baldur 

+1 day: 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

Daily 

Daily 

Reykjavík – Brjánslækur – Patreksfjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

  

*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Sat-Sun Mon-Fri 

Stykkishólmur departure  15:45     15:45 

Brjánslækur arrival   18:15     18:15 

Borgarnes  departure      18:19     

Stykkishólmur  arrival          19:44      

Stykkishólmur  departure        09:00     

Brjánslækur  arrival            11:30      

A B 

Brjánslækur departure  18:45     18:45    

Patreksfjörður arrival   19:30     19:30 
Brjánslækur  departure         12:00     

Patreksfjörður  arrival             12:45      

Brjánslækur  departure 12:00 

Patreksfjörður  arrival  12:45  

Patreksfjörður  departure 12:50 

 

Látrabjarg  arrival      14:20 

Látrabjarg  departure 15:35 

 

Rauðasandur  arrival  16:45 

Rauðasandur  departure 17:30 

 

Brjánslækur  arrival  18:30 

  

 

Brjánslækur – Patreksfjörður –  Látrabjarg – Rauðasandur - Brjánslækur 

Connection to Látrabjarg and Rauðasandur 
Bus operated by Westfjords Adventures. 

Please make a reservation: info@wa.is 

 

Back to top 

Sat Sun-Fri 

Reykjavík* departure  16:30     15:30    

Borgarnes arrival  17:58     16:53 

Mon, Wed, Fri Daily** 

** Must be pre- booked. Min 2 pax. 



11 
 

Brjánslækur departure 12:15 

Stykkishólmur arrival  14:45 

Stykkishólmur departure 16:40  

Borgarnes arrival  18:05 

Ferry Baldur 

Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

 

Patreksfjörður – Brjánslækur – Reykjavík  

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

Brjánslækur – Reykjavík 

  

Mon, Wed, Fri** 

Patreksfjörður departure 10:45  

Brjánslækur arrival  11:30  

 

Patreksfjörður - Brjánslækur 

Borgarnes departure 18:20  

Reykjavík* arrival  19:41 

Daily 

Brjánslækur departure 19:00     

Stykkishólmur arrival  21:30      

Stykkishólmur departure 07:47   08:20  

Borgarnes arrival  09:12   09:45  

Borgarnes departure 09:28 09:50     

Reykjavík* arrival  10:49 11:11 

A B 

Daily 

Sat-Sun Mon-Fri 

*Reykjavík Mjódd bus station 

Back to top 

**Also available other days if pre-booked and min 2 pers. 

 



12 
 

Bus: Strætó #57 

Bus: Strætó #58 

Ferry Baldur 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Akureyri – Brjánslækur – Patreksfjörður 

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Mon, Wed, Fri 

Fri-Sun 

Akureyri  departure  10:15     

Borgarnes  arrival   15:18      

Borgarnes  departure  18:19     

Stykkishólmur  arrival   19:44      

Stykkishólmur  departure  09:00     

Brjánslækur  arrival   11:30      

Brjánslækur  departure   12:00            18:45 

Patreksfjörður  arrival       12:45            19:30      

Connection to Látrabjarg and Rauðasandur 
Bus operated by Westfjords Advendures 

Please make a reservation: info@wa.is 

Back to top 

Brjánslækur  departure 12:00 

Patreksfjörður  arrival  12:45  

Patreksfjörður  departure 12:50 

 

Látrabjarg  arrival      14:20 

Látrabjarg  departure 15:35 

 

Rauðasandur  arrival  16:45 

Rauðasandur  departure 17:30 

 

Brjánslækur  arrival  18:30 

  

 

Brjánslækur – Patreksfjörður –  Látrabjarg – Rauðasandur - Brjánslækur 

Daily** 

** Must be pre- booked. Min 2 pers. 



13 
 

Brjánslækur departure 12:15 

Stykkishólmur arrival  14:45 

Stykkishólmur departure 16:40  

Borgarnes arrival  18:05 

Ferry Baldur 

Bus:  

Strætó #58 

Bus:  

Strætó #57 

+1 day: 

Bus: Westfjords  

Adventures 

Patreksfjörður – Brjánslækur – Akureyri  

Valid June 1 to August 31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Brjánslækur – Akureyri 

 

Daily 

Sat-Sun Mon-Fri 

Mon, Wed, Fri** 

Patreksfjörður departure 10:45  

Brjánslækur arrival  11:30  

 

Patreksfjörður - Brjánslækur 

Borgarnes departure 18:58  

Akureyri arrival  23:59 

Daily 

Brjánslækur departure 19:00     

Stykkishólmur arrival  21:30      

Stykkishólmur departure 07:47   08:20  

Borgarnes arrival  09:12   09:45   

Borgarnes departure 10:28 18:58     

Akureyri arrival  15:29 23:59 

A B 

Daily 

Back to top 

Sun-Fri Sun-Fri 

**Also available other days if pre-booked and min 2 pers. 

 


